

DOCKYARD & ENGINEERING WORKS LTD

BANGLADESH NAVY

SONAKANDA, BANDOR, NARAYANGANJ

PABX-880-2-7661480, Mobile no: 01769719880, Fax: 880-2-223303501 E-mail – commercial@dewbn.gov.bd, www.dewbn.gov.bd

Ref: 06.02.6758.165.07.193.24.1364

Date 22 December 2024

INVITATION FOR INTERNATIONAL TENDER

01	Procuring entity name	Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd, BN, Narayanganj
02	Invitation for	MS Plate, Grade-A, LR/ BV Class, =210 M Ton
03	Procuring method	Open tender
04	Budget & source of funds	Own finance
05	Tender last selling date	22 December 2024 to 05 January 2025
06	Tender closing Date and time	06 January 2025 time: 12:15 PM
07	Tender opening Date and time	06 January 2025 time: 12:30 PM
08	Name & Address of the office: a. Selling tender document.	Cash Section, Account Department, Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd. Bangladesh Navy, Sonakanda, Bandar, Narayanganj Or Account Name: Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd, Bank name: Trust Bank Ltd, Account no: 00350320000056, Branch: Narayangonj, deposit slip submitted by tender document. (If tender schedule document download from website)
	b. Receiving tender document	Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd. Bangladesh Navy, Sonakanda, Bandar, Narayanganj.
	c. Opening tender document	Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd. Bangladesh Navy, Sonakanda, Bandar, Narayanganj. Tenderers and their authorized representative are allowed to attend.
09	Price of tender document	TK 2,000.00 (Taka two thousand only) (Non-refundable)
10	Contact details official	Mobile: 01615519870, 01769719888 Web: www.dewbn.gov.bd E-mail: commercial@dewbn.gov.bd
11	Eligibility and tender	1. Tenderer must be OEM/ distributor / local agent. 2. Experience of supply, supply of goods as mentioned. 3. Document required: a. Trade license b. TIN cetificate, c. VAT Registration d. Bank Statement e. Experience cetificate
12	Earnest Money	All bidders must submit earnest money 01% (one percent) of the actual quoted Total value of the stores either by Bangladesh currency or equivalent to any International Trading currencies favoring the Dockyard & Engineering Works Ltd, in bank draft/ Pay order/ Bank guarantee/ which will be issued by any scheduled bank of Bangladesh.
13	Special instructions	The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all or any part of the tender prior to acceptance without showing any reason.

For Managing Director